



CRÉDITOS OTORGADOS POR LÍNEA NORMALIZACIÓN

Detalle por Tipo de Cartera

Ene/2019 - Oct/2019

(Millones de \$)

	2018								2019								2019 / 2018 CANTIDAD	2019 / 2018 VALOR
	AGROPECUARIA		REDESCUENTO		SUSTITUTA		TOTAL		AGROPECUARIA		REDESCUENTO		SUSTITUTA		TOTAL			
	CANTIDAD	VALOR	CANTIDAD	VALOR	CANTIDAD	VALOR	CANTIDAD	VALOR	CANTIDAD	VALOR	CANTIDAD	VALOR	CANTIDAD	VALOR	CANTIDAD	VALOR		
Capital de Trabajo	29	\$2.378,67	5.423	\$66.004,83	347	\$948.989,20	5.799	\$1.017.372,69	34	\$461,81	5.966	\$52.566,28	364	\$1.008.555,53	6.364	\$1.061.583,63	9,74%	4,35%
ACTIVIDADES RURALES (CT)	--	--	41	\$217,15	2	\$400,00	43	\$617,15	--	--	40	\$243,91	2	\$3.815,80	42	\$4.059,71	-2,33%	557,82%
COMERCIALIZACION (CT)	1	\$495,00	156	\$14.329,74	140	\$783.501,73	297	\$798.326,47	--	--	35	\$12.056,11	138	\$683.844,97	173	\$695.901,08	-41,75%	-12,83%
MICROCREDITO (CT)	--	--	64	\$164,41	16	\$33,08	80	\$197,49	--	--	112	\$268,26	--	--	112	\$268,26	40,00%	35,84%
PRODUCCION (CT)	14	\$919,53	1.696	\$33.003,36	83	\$17.880,02	1.793	\$51.802,91	9	\$169,00	1.061	\$16.883,05	69	\$28.890,45	1.139	\$45.942,51	-36,48%	-11,31%
SERVICIOS DE APOYO (CT)	--	--	5	\$266,84	61	\$81.832,75	66	\$82.099,59	--	--	2	\$141,02	96	\$198.745,99	98	\$198.887,01	48,48%	142,25%
SOSTENIMIENTO (CT)	14	\$964,13	3.461	\$18.023,34	44	\$65.281,62	3.519	\$84.269,09	25	\$292,81	4.716	\$22.973,92	58	\$93.208,78	4.799	\$116.475,52	36,37%	38,22%
TARJETA DE CREDITO (CT)	--	--	--	--	1	\$60,00	1	\$60,00	--	--	--	--	1	\$49,54	1	\$49,54	0,00%	-17,44%
Inversión	1.997	\$18.954,02	37.493	\$372.031,61	424	\$804.119,42	39.914	\$1.195.105,04	1.641	\$17.943,10	30.872	\$346.990,40	430	\$660.625,79	32.943	\$1.025.559,30	-17,47%	-14,19%
ACTIVIDADES RURALES (I)	1	\$1,76	32	\$808,89	6	\$2.961,71	39	\$3.772,36	--	--	34	\$4.230,18	10	\$2.779,39	44	\$7.009,57	12,82%	85,81%
COMERCIALIZACION (I)	12	\$171,34	567	\$7.924,18	47	\$415.327,95	626	\$423.423,48	15	\$334,71	443	\$5.380,07	48	\$376.946,80	506	\$382.661,58	-19,17%	-9,63%
COMPRA DE ANIMALES (I)	613	\$4.797,51	11.518	\$133.660,24	124	\$25.636,01	12.255	\$164.093,77	443	\$4.995,04	10.573	\$139.460,43	108	\$22.466,85	11.124	\$166.922,31	-9,23%	1,72%
INFRAEST Y ADECU DE TIERRAS (I)	97	\$1.464,78	3.616	\$47.888,44	62	\$25.239,89	3.775	\$74.593,11	114	\$1.354,53	3.563	\$45.878,60	53	\$50.372,80	3.730	\$97.605,92	-1,19%	30,85%
MAQUINARIA Y EQUIPO (I)	11	\$476,58	412	\$11.348,56	14	\$3.704,59	437	\$15.529,73	13	\$289,20	342	\$8.065,08	7	\$1.182,68	362	\$9.536,96	-17,16%	-38,59%
OTRAS ACTIVIDADES (I)	22	\$797,60	345	\$12.794,46	44	\$253.661,36	411	\$267.253,42	24	\$1.633,47	415	\$13.216,71	23	\$27.170,72	462	\$42.020,90	12,41%	-84,28%
SERVICIOS DE APOYO (I)	--	--	9	\$523,06	10	\$8.918,83	19	\$9.441,89	1	\$15,00	11	\$296,79	25	\$24.086,06	37	\$24.397,85	94,74%	158,40%
SIEMBRAS (I)	1.241	\$11.244,44	20.994	\$157.083,76	117	\$68.669,07	22.352	\$236.997,28	1.031	\$9.321,16	15.491	\$130.462,54	156	\$155.620,50	16.678	\$295.404,21	-25,38%	24,64%
Normalización de Cartera	172	\$7.629,78	1.143	\$15.614,04	21	\$78.113,54	1.336	\$101.357,36	181	\$4.257,54	449	\$13.006,80	18	\$137.672,47	648	\$154.936,81	-51,50%	52,86%
CONSOLIDACION DE PASIVOS (N)	172	\$7.629,78	1.143	\$15.614,04	21	\$78.113,54	1.336	\$101.357,36	181	\$4.257,54	449	\$13.006,80	18	\$137.672,47	648	\$154.936,81	-51,50%	52,86%
Normalización de Cartera	2.198	\$28.962,46	44.059	\$453.650,48	792	\$1.831.222,16	47.049	\$2.313.835,10	1.856	\$22.662,45	37.287	\$412.563,48	812	\$1.806.853,80	39.955	\$2.242.079,73	-15,08%	-3,10%